
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Patrick Merryweather (4-1)
Loss: Justin Stybel (1-3)
HBP: Justin Stybel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew McMahon First: Timothy McCaffrey 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 100   Weather: 80s, chance of t-storms

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SUNY Cortland 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 6 0
SUNY New Paltz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 1

# 6 SUNY Cortland (27-5, 12-2 SUNYAC / 12-2) -vs- SUNY New Paltz
(12-11, 5-6 SUNYAC / 5-6) 4/16/2017 at New Paltz, NY (Loren Campbell Field)

SUNY Cortland 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Steven Figueroa 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Paul Dondero ss 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Justin Teague dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jack Massa c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Patrick Schetter 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nate Budge rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Jon Warner cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Personius ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ralph Nuzzi pr/cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Colin BeVard lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Matt Michalski 3b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Patrick Merryweather p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 6 4 3 5 6

2B: Patrick Schetter (1)
SB: Paul Dondero (1)
CS: Paul Dondero (1)
HBP: Paul Dondero (1); Colin BeVard (1); Matt Michalski (1)

SUNY New Paltz 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Williams 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nick DePietro cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Chris Moran dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Ganca 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dwayne Page c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Savino Citriniti rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Danny Campbell lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Anthony Amoroso 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ryan Frost ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Justin Stybel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 4 1 1 4 2

2B: Danny Campbell (1)
CS: Dwayne Page (1)
PO: Dwayne Page (1)
E: Dwayne Page (1)

SUNY Cortland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Merryweather (W, 4-1) 7.0 4 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 23 24 6 9 79
Totals 4 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 23 24 6 9 79

SUNY New Paltz IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Stybel (L, 1-3) 7.0 6 4 4 3 5 1 0 3 1 25 31 6 8 115
Totals 6 4 4 3 5 1 0 3 1 25 31 6 8 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

SUNY Cortland - Top of 1st COR NEW
S.FIGUEROA grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 0
P.DONDERO grounded out to 3b (3-1). 0 0
J.TEAGUE singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
J.MASSA walked (3-2); J.TEAGUE advanced to second. 0 0
P.SCHETTER singled to third base (1-0); J.MASSA advanced to second; J.TEAGUE advanced to third. 0 0
N.BUDGE grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 0

SUNY New Paltz - Top of 1st COR NEW
J.WILLIAMS struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
N.DePIETRO struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
C.MORAN grounded out to 3b (3-1). 0 0

SUNY Cortland - Top of 2nd COR NEW
J.WARNER grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 0 0
C.BeVARD hit by pitch (0-1). 0 0
M.MICHALSKI struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
S.FIGUEROA lined out to 1b (1-0). 0 0

SUNY New Paltz - Top of 2nd COR NEW
J.GANCA singled up the middle (0-1). 0 0
J.GANCA advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
D.PAGE grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0
S.CITRINITI walked (3-1). 0 0
S.CITRINITI advanced to second; J.GANCA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
D.CAMPBELL lined into double play ss to 2b (1-1); S.CITRINITI out on the play. 0 0

SUNY Cortland - Top of 3rd COR NEW
P.DONDERO walked (3-2). 0 0
J.TEAGUE struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
J.MASSA grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); P.DONDERO out on the play. 0 0

SUNY New Paltz - Top of 3rd COR NEW
A.AMOROSO grounded out to p (1-2). 0 0
R.FROST grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
J.WILLIAMS struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

SUNY Cortland - Top of 4th COR NEW
P.SCHETTER doubled to left field (1-0). 0 0
P.SCHETTER advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
N.BUDGE grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 0
M.PERSONIUS pinch hit for J.WARNER. 0 0
M.PERSONIUS intentionally walked (3-0). 0 0
R.NUZZI pinch ran for M.PERSONIUS. 0 0
C.BeVARD singled down the rf line, RBI (1-1); R.NUZZI advanced to third; P.SCHETTER scored. 1 0
M.MICHALSKI hit by pitch (0-0); C.BeVARD advanced to second. 1 0
S.FIGUEROA singled to second base, 2 RBI (2-1); M.MICHALSKI advanced to third; C.BeVARD scored;
R.NUZZI scored. 3 0
P.DONDERO reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2); S.FIGUEROA out at second ss to 2b; M.MICHALSKI
scored. 4 0
P.DONDERO out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNY New Paltz - Top of 4th COR NEW
R.NUZZI to cf. 4 0
N.DePIETRO struck out looking (0-2). 4 0
C.MORAN popped up to 1b (2-0). 4 0
J.GANCA flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0

SUNY Cortland - Top of 5th COR NEW
J.TEAGUE struck out swinging (3-2). 4 0
J.MASSA singled to left field (3-2). 4 0
P.SCHETTER flied out to lf (0-1). 4 0
N.BUDGE flied out to cf (0-1). 4 0

SUNY New Paltz - Top of 5th COR NEW
D.PAGE singled to right field (0-1). 4 0
D.PAGE out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing, picked off. 4 0
S.CITRINITI singled down the lf line (2-2). 4 0
D.CAMPBELL doubled to right center (1-0); S.CITRINITI advanced to third. 4 0
A.AMOROSO grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1); D.CAMPBELL advanced to third; S.CITRINITI scored. 4 1
R.FROST grounded out to 3b. 4 1

SUNY Cortland - Top of 6th COR NEW
R.NUZZI flied out to rf (0-1). 4 1
C.BeVARD grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1
M.MICHALSKI flied out to cf (2-2). 4 1

SUNY New Paltz - Top of 6th COR NEW
J.WILLIAMS flied out to cf (1-1). 4 1
N.DePIETRO grounded out to p (0-0). 4 1
C.MORAN flied out to cf (1-2). 4 1

SUNY Cortland - Top of 7th COR NEW
S.FIGUEROA struck out swinging (2-2). 4 1
P.DONDERO hit by pitch (2-1). 4 1
P.DONDERO stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 4 1
J.TEAGUE lined out to 1b (2-1). 4 1
J.MASSA struck out looking (3-2). 4 1

SUNY New Paltz - Top of 7th COR NEW
J.GANCA grounded out to 2b (0-1). 4 1
D.PAGE flied out to cf (1-1). 4 1
S.CITRINITI grounded out to 3b (3-1). 4 1


